TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

RESOLUTION #2021-82

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK AND THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Uniform Shares Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq. authorizes municipalities to contract with each other for shared services; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Red Bank has entered into a Professional Service Contract with the Community Health Group d/b/a JFK University Medical Center for emergency medical ambulance services within the Borough from January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2023;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Red Bank and the Township of Shrewsbury wish to enter into a Shared Service Agreement for emergency medical services provided by the Borough of Red Bank through its contractor aforesaid to Shrewsbury Township as a Shared Service Agreement for the balance of 2021 at an annual fee of \$8,000.00 per year; apportioned out for the balance of the year 2021 at a rate of \$666.67 per month, beginning September 1, 2021 and terminating December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer hereby certifies the availability of funds in the amount of \$2,666.68 for the balance of the year 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a Shared service Agreement, prepared by the Township Attorney with the Borough of Red Bank for emergency medical services for the benefit of Shrewsbury Township commencing September 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021 for an annual fee of \$8,000.00; apportioned out for the months of service through December 31, 2021; or \$2,666.68 if commenced September 1, 2021.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
LETTICE						
JENNINGS						
PUHAK						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolut Meeting held on August 17, 2021.	tion adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR Municipal Clerk	Glenwood Puhak Mayor